' KEMENTERIAN

. ‘ KESEHATAN
‘ REPUBLIK
‘ INDONESIA

17" Vendor Conference

SIHREN Batch Il
Technical Specification Feedback

Kementerian Kesehatan Rl

18 Oktober 2025




SIHREN - International Tender

Procurement of Ultrasound $56,449,423

Lot 1: Ultrasound Doppler (Nephro) 311 $47,124,793

1 Lot 2: Portable Ultrasound Scanner 387 $9,324,630

Lot 3: Procurement of 3D and 4D Ultrasound 10 $2,850,540

SIHREN 3D Ultrasound (OBGYN) 8 $2,366,969 Download Here
-WB 4D Ultrasound (OBGYN) 2 $483,571 = —

Procurement of Echocardiography 247 $69,930,009

2 Lot 1: Echocardiography 239 $69,000,129
Lot 2: 4D Portable Echocardiography (Neonate) 8 $929,880

3 Procurement of MRI 3T 4 $3,127,602

KEMENTERIAN A \
off g B IO ANB i () THE WORLD BANK
b el

INGONESiA Ilanic levelopment Bank IBRD « IDA | WORLD BANKGROUP



https://drive.google.com/uc?export=download&id=10sWvoLfXR2ObwwkStdMfmUUvPEi0qH1c
https://drive.google.com/uc?export=download&id=10sWvoLfXR2ObwwkStdMfmUUvPEi0qH1c

SIHREN - National Tender

SIHREN-
WB

Procurement of Bronchoscopy System

Procurement of Patient Diagnostic Equipment

Lot 1: Opthalmoscope Indirect

Lot 2: Vein Finder

Procurement of Dialysis Equipment

Lot 1: Automated Peritoneal Dialysis

Lot 2: Continuous Renal Replacement Therapy (CRRT), Neonatal/Pediatric
Procurement of Warming/Cooling Equipment

Lot 1: Blanket Warmer (Forced Air)

Lot 2: Warming Cooling Units, Patient, Circulating Fluid (Blanket)
Procurement of Electrical Bed with Scale

Procurement of High Flow Equipment

Lot 1: High Flow Oxygen Delivery Unit (NICU)

Lot 2: High Flow Oxygen Delivery Unit (PICU)

Procurement of Laser Ophthalmic Diode Laser

Procurement of Near Infrared Spectroscopy (NIRS) NICU/Cerebral Oximeter
Procurement of Respiratory/Anaesthesia Equipment

Lot 1: Anesthesia Unit (Paeds)

Lot 2: Nitric Oxide (NO) Delivery Unit

&% o [sDB @R
b

&uoiill nolliuyl il
|NDONESIA lslamw Development Bank

18
12
6
16
14
2
529
486
43
26
70
35
35

17
19

14

ASIAN INFRASTRUCTURE
INVESTMENT BANK

$770,217.36
$138,561.59
$58,006.76
$80,554.83
$408,322.87
$251,043.33
$157,279.53
$3,752,723.13
$2,180,270.64
$1,572,452.49
$217,334.59
$1,644,211.33
$845,296.55
$798,914.78
$442,120.00

$1,114,190.96

$2,691,556.33
$549,459.26
$2,142,097.07

@

Download
Here

THE WORLD BANK

IBRD « IDA | WORLD BANK GROUP


https://drive.google.com/uc?export=download&id=1vk2KFL8xz3-M4fKUzMlAdtVvLJIJOiCX
https://drive.google.com/uc?export=download&id=1vk2KFL8xz3-M4fKUzMlAdtVvLJIJOiCX

Template Excel

Template for Feedback
Download Template

A B c D E F G H J

1 Fill with your Feedback and upload to the Feedback Form with excel format (offline)

Row Number Criteria Existing Spec Proposed Spec Remarks (if any) Pengalaman Kontrak

Vendor Name MNama Alat Kapasitas Produksi

DO NOT attach product photos, brochures, or promotional images in the form or in the Excel file. Only text-based input is required in the provided fields.

' KEMENTERIAN y-. N
o) G SIS ANB e @ THE WORLD BANK

INDONESIA Islamic Development Bank



https://docs.google.com/uc?export=download&id=15KNoCcaMz7gvZgYot1XIkSeU2vLi-72n

Specification Feedback

Feedback dapat disampaikan melalui link berikut:

Feedback Form - SIHREN Technical Specification

Deadline - November 26, 2025 - 15:00 WIB

EEEEEEEE N |SDB@ ASIAN INFRASTRUCTURE ;
. il ol il A"B INVESTMENT BANK -!;!;II)EID‘;{Y&&I&EGE&NK

Islamic Development Bank


https://forms.gle/btA5xRtm3xGJiXSb8
https://forms.gle/btA5xRtm3xGJiXSb8
https://forms.gle/btA5xRtm3xGJiXSb8
https://forms.gle/btA5xRtm3xGJiXSb8

KEMENTERIAN
KESEHATAN
REPUBLIK
INDONESIA




	Default Section
	Slide 1: 17th Vendor Conference SIHREN Batch II  Technical Specification Feedback
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5
	Slide 6: ß


