



KEMENTERIAN
KESEHATAN
REPUBLIK
INDONESIA

17th Vendor Conference SIHREN Batch II Technical Specification Feedback

Kementerian Kesehatan RI

18 Oktober 2025



SIHREN - International Tender

No	Project	Klasifikasi	Unit	Cost Estimate	Spec
1	SIHREN -WB	Procurement of Ultrasound	698	\$56,449,423	Download Here
		Lot 1: Ultrasound Doppler (Nephro)	311	\$47,124,793	
		Lot 2: Portable Ultrasound Scanner	387	\$9,324,630	
		Lot 3: Procurement of 3D and 4D Ultrasound	10	\$2,850,540	
		3D Ultrasound (OBGYN)	8	\$2,366,969	
		4D Ultrasound (OBGYN)	2	\$483,571	
2		Procurement of Echocardiography	247	\$69,930,009	
		Lot 1: Echocardiography	239	\$69,000,129	
		Lot 2: 4D Portable Echocardiography (Neonate)	8	\$929,880	
3		Procurement of MRI 3T	4	\$3,127,602	

SIHREN - National Tender

No	Project	Klasifikasi	Unit	Cost Estimate	Spec
1	SIHREN-WB	Procurement of Bronchoscopy System	4	\$770,217.36	Download Here
2		Procurement of Patient Diagnostic Equipment	18	\$138,561.59	
		Lot 1: Ophthalmoscope Indirect	12	\$58,006.76	
3		Lot 2: Vein Finder	6	\$80,554.83	
		Procurement of Dialysis Equipment	16	\$408,322.87	
		Lot 1: Automated Peritoneal Dialysis	14	\$251,043.33	
4		Lot 2: Continuous Renal Replacement Therapy (CRRT), Neonatal/Pediatric	2	\$157,279.53	
		Procurement of Warming/Cooling Equipment	529	\$3,752,723.13	
		Lot 1: Blanket Warmer (Forced Air)	486	\$2,180,270.64	
5		Lot 2: Warming Cooling Units, Patient, Circulating Fluid (Blanket)	43	\$1,572,452.49	
		Procurement of Electrical Bed with Scale	26	\$217,334.59	
6		Procurement of High Flow Equipment	70	\$1,644,211.33	
		Lot 1: High Flow Oxygen Delivery Unit (NICU)	35	\$845,296.55	
		Lot 2: High Flow Oxygen Delivery Unit (PICU)	35	\$798,914.78	
7		Procurement of Laser Ophthalmic Diode Laser	6	\$442,120.00	
8		Procurement of Near Infrared Spectroscopy (NIRS) NICU/Cerebral Oximeter	17	\$1,114,190.96	
9		Procurement of Respiratory/Anaesthesia Equipment	19	\$2,691,556.33	
		Lot 1: Anesthesia Unit (Paeds)	5	\$549,459.26	
	Lot 2: Nitric Oxide (NO) Delivery Unit	14	\$2,142,097.07		

Template Excel



Template for Feedback
[Download Template](#)

Fill with your Feedback and upload to the [Feedback Form](#) with excel format (offline)

No	Vendor Name	Nama Alat	Row Number	Criteria	Existing Spec	Proposed Spec	Remarks (if any)	Pengalaman Kontrak	Kapasitas Produksi
Contoh	PT. Maju Mundur	Bronchoscopy System	67	Ambient Temp Accuracy	±1°C	±5°C	Provide reasoning for the proposed spec	10	500/tahun

DO NOT attach product photos, brochures, or promotional images in the form or in the Excel file. Only text-based input is required in the provided fields.

Specification Feedback



Feedback dapat disampaikan melalui link berikut:

[Feedback Form - SIHREN Technical Specification](#)

Deadline – November 26, 2025 – 15:00 WIB



KEMENTERIAN
KESEHATAN
REPUBLIK
INDONESIA